
 

 

September 6, 2022 

To the Local 591 New York Membership: 

It has come to our attention that the New York Pandemic leave was reinstated in April 2022. If 

you called in sick for Covid and were not given New York Pandemic Leave, you will need to do 

the following: 

Go to JetNet and then click on the following in this order: 

1. Team Member Services; 

2. Leaves and returns; 

3. Ground and LSS; 

4. New Request;  

5. Pandemic leave 

 Also please send me your name and employee number, so I can follow up with HDQ. 

Thank You   

Tony Lepore 

National Benefit/EAP Coordinator  

T.lepore@local591.com 

940-536-8817 

 

 

 

 



591 CONTACT INFO: 

Ken Morse      815 483-8585.  Local 591 National EAP/Benefit Director 

Tony Lepore     940 536-8817  Local 591 National Benefit/EAP Director 

Northeast Region 

Tony Lepore -     (940) 536-8817 -  t.lepore@local591.com National Benefit/EAP Director 

Danny Wilson -   (631) 334-0933     d.wilson@local591.com  Northeast Regional EAP and Benefits Coordinator 

Southeast Region 

Rawle Skeete      (954) 559-7505     r.skeete@local591.com  Southeast Regional EAP and Benefits Coordinator 

Phil Revollo          (954) 665-7383   MIA       EAP and Benefit Member Assistance Peer 

Central Region 

Ken Morse             (815) 483-8585   k.morse@local591.com  National EAP and Benefits Director  

Mark Smejkal       (847)757-1954                markj.8001@gmail.com  ORD      EAP and Benefits Member Assistance Peer 

 

Hector Posa         (815) 323-9648. ORD      MLS EAP and Benefits Member Assistance Peer 

 

Southwest Region 

 
John Kline            (817) 819-7230                johnklinetwu@gmail.com DFW EAP and Benefits Member Assistance Peer (Terminal)  

 

David Emerline      (469) 408-8197                EEMERLINEE07@YAHOO.COM DFW (MLS) EAP and Benefits Member Assistance Peer  

 

West Region 

Sean Bruno            (310) 594-2025                s.bruno@local591.com   West Regional EAP and Benefits Coordinator 

 

Edwin Joseph        (310) 709-4755                jord352000@yahoo.com LAX EAP and Benefits Member Assistance Peer 

 

Sabrina Dooley     (404) 245-6048                Sabrinadooleyp@aol.com SFO EAP and Benefits Member Assistance Peer 
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